

Marriott International to Provide Live Audio Webcast of Presentation at J.P. Morgan Securities Analyst Luncheon November 1

BETHESDA, Md., Oct 31, 2007 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- Marriott International, Inc. (NYSE: MAR) will make a presentation during the J.P. Morgan Securities sponsored analyst luncheon on Thursday, November 1, 2008 at 1:00 p.m. ET. Arne Sorenson, executive vice president, chief financial officer, and president -- continental European lodging, will make the company presentation.

Audio of the presentation will be provided through a live webcast via Marriott's investor relations website. Individual investors and news media are invited to listen to the live webcast at www.marriott.com/investor. Click on "Recent Investor News" to the left and then click on the link to JP Morgan Analyst Luncheon.

The webcast will be available until January 1, 2008 at the same site.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC. (NYSE: MAR) is a leading lodging company with more than 2,900 lodging properties in the United States and 67 other countries and territories. Marriott International operates and franchises hotels under the Marriott, JW Marriott, The Ritz-Carlton, Renaissance, Residence Inn, Courtyard, TownePlace Suites, Fairfield Inn, SpringHill Suites and Bulgari brand names; develops and operates vacation ownership resorts under the Marriott Vacation Club, Horizons by Marriott Vacation Club, The Ritz-Carlton Club and Grand Residences by Marriott brands; operates Marriott Executive Apartments; provides furnished corporate housing through its Marriott ExecuStay division; and operates conference centers. The company is headquartered in Bethesda, Md., and had approximately 151,000 employees at 2006 year-end. It is ranked as the lodging industry's most admired company and one of the best places to work for by FORTUNE(R). The company is also a 2006 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) ENERGY STAR(R) Partner. In fiscal year 2006, Marriott International reported sales from continuing operations of \$12.2 billion. For more information or reservations, please visit our web site at www.marriott.com.

IRPR#1

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

http://www.marriott.com

Copyright (C) 2007 PR Newswire. All rights reserved

News Provided by COMTEX